502040143 08/28/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Samuel J. Danishefsky	09/16/2003
Alexey Rivkin	09/16/2003
Fumikiko Yoshimura	09/16/2003
Ting-Chao Chou	09/16/2003
Ana E. Gabarda	09/16/2003
Huajin Dong	09/16/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sloan-Kettering Institute for Cancer Research	
Street Address:	1275 York Avenue	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10021	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13367612

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6175025002 **Phone**: 617-248-5000

Email: patentdocket@choate.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Choate, Hall & Stewart LLP
Address Line 1: Two International Place

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2003080-0443
-------------------------	--------------

PATENT REEL: 028861 FRAME: 0371 P \$40 00 133

502040143

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristen C. Buteau
Total Attachments: 4 source=CON_Assignment#page1.tif source=CON_Assignment#page2.tif source=CON_Assignment#page3.tif source=CON_Assignment#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 028861 FRAME: 0372

ATTORNEY'S DOCKET NO.: 2003080-0123 (SK-1048-A-US)

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned **Samuel J. Danishefsky** of Englewood, New Jersey; **Alexey Rivkin** of New York, New York; **Fumikiko Yoshimura** of New York, New York; **Ting-Chao Chou** of Paramus, New Jersey; **Ana E. Gabarda** of New York, New York; and **Huajin Dong** of New York, New York

Sell, assign and transfer to Sloan-Kettering Institute for Cancer Research, a non-profit organization having offices at 1275 York Avenue, New York, NY, 10021 and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, their entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent filed May 9, 2003, Serial No.: 10/435,408, entitled "SYNTHESIS OF EPOTHILONES, INTERMEDIATES THERETO AND ANALOGUES THEREOF" and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority.

Agree that said ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said ASSIGNEE all facts known to us relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said ASSIGNEE.

Hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE.

Covenant with said ASSIGNEE that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

3560705_1.DOC

PATENT REEL: 028861 FRAME: 0373

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this	day of	, 2003.
		Samuel J. Danishefsky
Scampbell Ehols Witness - C: A CL	·	Date 9 6 03
510 E SIND ST NYC (0028		
Witness		Date 9 16 / 03
673 WEA 3B		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this	_day of	, 2003.
		Alexey Rivkin
S Campbell Ceholo Witness 510 E-82nd St		9116/03 Date
NYC 1002-8		
Address		9/16/03
Witness		9 16 03 Date
623/West End Are 38 LY LY 10024		
Address		

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this	day of	, 2003.
5 Campbell Echol		J. Yoshimura 9/16/03
Witness 510 E. Soud NYC 10028 Address	- -	Date 9/16/03
Witness 623 West End Ave NY NY 10024 Address	- _#3B -	Date
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this	day of	, 2003.
SCampbell Echols Witness 510 E. 82ND NYC 10028 Address	 	Ting-Chao Chou 9/16/03 Date
Witness 623 west End Au NewYork, Wy 100 Address		9 16 03 Date

3560705_1.DOC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this	_day of	, 2003.
Slampkell Echols Witness E. 82Nd NYC 16028		Ana E. Gabarda 9/16/03 Date
Address Witness 623 Wint End Aue 3B NY, NY 10024 Address		9/16/03 Date
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this	day of	, 2003.
Sampkell Elok Witness E. 82W		Huein Dong Huajin Dong 9/16/03 Date
Witness 623 west End Ave #3	3	9/16/03 Date

3560705_1.DOC